

HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP POLICE

Christopher E. Engelhart *Chief of Police*

13 West Creamery Road • P.O. Box 260 • Hilltown, PA 18927 (215) 453-6000 • Fax (215) 453-6062

APPLICANTS SOUGHT FOR YOUTH AID PANEL

The Hilltown Township Police Department is seeking applicants to volunteer for the Youth Aid Panel which meets with juvenile offenders that have committed minor offenses. This is a diversionary program intended to keep young offenders that qualify out of the Juvenile Justice System. The Panel decides what type of sentence should be imposed. Panel Members meet during the early evening hours no more than once a month. Candidates must attend ten (10) hours of training (five 2 hour sessions). Upon completion, the candidates are sworn in by a Judge from the Court of Common Pleas of Bucks County. Candidates must be residents of Hilltown Township and are subject to a Criminal History Background Check.

Interested candidates may print an application from the Police Department's Documents and Forms section of the website. Completed applications may be hand delivered to the Police Department during business hours, e-mailed to pdadmin@hilltownpd.org or may be mailed to the Hilltown Township Police Department P.O. Box 260, Hilltown, PA 18927.